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SCHEDULE OF EVENTS

Event Date Site Follow
Women’s Swimming ACC Championships Feb. 17-20 Greenshoro, N.C.
— o @NDSwimDive
Diving ACC Championships Feb. 17-20 Greensboro, N.C. .
Twitter & Instagram
Men’s Swimming ACC Championships Feb. 24-27 Greenshoro, N.C.
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BY THE NUMBERS

Inthe latest CSCAA Coaches Poll (Feb. 11), the Irish men and women
both continued to rise, with the men at No. 17 and the women at
No. 14.

Head dive coach Mark Bradshaw is in his first year with the Irish,
and has already seenimmediate success, as his athletes have broken
numerous program records and are poised to make a significant
inpact in the postseason.

Bradshaw came to Notre Dame after 23 seasons at the helm of the
diving program at Arizona State University, where he mentored
athletes including four-time NCAA Champion Joona Puhakka and
six-time All-Americans Micky Benedetti and Trisha Tumlinson. Under
Bradshaw’s guidance, ASU had nine divers earn four NCAA individual
titles and 29 All-American honors. In addition, Bradshaw has been
named NCAA Diving Coach of the Year twice, in 2003 and 2005.

In addition to Mark Bradshaw, the Irish added assistant coach
Becca Weiland and volunteer assistant coach Rebecca Wilkerson
to the staff, totaling three coaching additions.

Notre Dame swimmers and divers have set three program records
thus far this season: Collen Gillilan - 100 Fly (52.07), David Pe-
trison - Platform (346.80) and Kelly Straub - 1-meter (340.35)
and Platform (273.45).

Seven Notre Dame divers have scored Zone marks this season,
includiing three divers with at least one Zone-A score. Both Kelly
Straub and Annie Wiese have achieved Zone A scores on all three
events, whilie Austin Flaute posted Zone A marks in both of his
events (1- and 3-meter)

Inthe fall, head coach Mike Litzinger announced six Irish captains
forthe 2020-21 season. The Irish women are led by Lindsay Stone,
Kelly Straub and Rachel Wittmer, while the men are led by JP
Becker, Will Cumberland and Sadler McKeen.

“As we begin a season that will present unique opportunities and
challenges for our student-athletes, | am confident that our captains
will guide their teammates and peers to success. They are great
models of how to make animpact on our program and the national
landscape, in and out of the pool.” - Head Coach Mike Litzinger

5

Irish student-athletes have been awarded ACC Performer of the Week
honors 11 times this season. Coleen Gillilan and Kelly Straub
have earned the award twice this season, while Austin Flaute
arned the award once.

8:49.95

Sophomore Jack Hoagland’s 8:49.95 in the 1000 Free at West
Virginia stands as the third-fastest SCY time in the NCAA this season
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Notre Dame’s 11 seniors were honored as part of the Shamrock Invita-
tional, and nine are expected to compete at the ACC Championships.

“They have been the most resilient group of people that I've been
around in a long time to deal with the adversity of, and the restric-
tions that have come with, COVID. From classes going online, and
not having the NCAA meet last season, it takes special dedication
and extra focus to make something happen out of this year.

“Even though there’s extra eligibility and all those factors present
right now, this class is determined to get something out of this
year and do something meaningful this year, and that’s why I'm
very, very proud of them. Of course, their names are all over the
record board. But, at the end of the day, their talent lies in keeping
our program moving forward during a very difficult time.” - Head
Coach Mike Litzinger
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In January, Notre Dame’s men’s and women’s squads were again
named CSCAA Scholar All-American teams for classroom perfor-
mance in the Fall 2020 semester. The Irish have earned the award
for the entirety of head coach Mike Litzinger’s tenure, which
spans 11 semesters.
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Irish swimmers have broken pool records 12 times (11 at Notre
Dame’s Rolfs Aquatic Center, and two at an opponent venue) in the
2020-21 season, including Jack Hoagland’s six occasions breaking
pool records, twice breaking his own mark set earlier in the season
(500 & 1000 Free at Rolfs Aquatic Center)

n NDSwimDive

D

15

Fifteen Irish swimmers have notched NCAA B-Cut times thus far
this season. In total, Notre Dame has posted B-Cut marks on 41
different occasions, and seven swimmers have earned B-Cuts in
multiple events.
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2020-21 NOTRE DAME SWIMMING AND DIVING SEASON GUIDE

WOMEN’S
SWIM

-

Sarah Bender Kallie Chelsvig Megan Deuel Sammie Eyolfson Skylar Fore Elizabeth Fry Coleen Gillilan Emma Gleason
Fr.« Free, IM, Breast « Glen Allen, VA ~ Fr.«Free, Back, IV« Nashville, N~ Fr.« Fly, Back« Pitsford, NY Jr+IM,Breast - Bise, ID .o Free, Fy« Cedarburg, W1~ So.- Breast, Fly, M Towson, MD . Fy, Breast, M« Fort ollns €O~ Fr. Free,Fy  Libertyvill L

Gailey Grunhard Ellie Jew Allison Kopac Madeline LaPorte Sarah Nicholls Carly Quast Bayley Stewart Luciana Thomas
St.« iy, Free, Back- Mission s, KS  So.« Breast, IM « Portland, OR Fr. Free  Ashbur, VA 1.+ Free  Broomfield, €0 1 Breast M ibertyLake, WA~ .Back Free- MapleGrove M~ Jr+Back, IM+Fort Collns, O~ Jr.» IV, ly Fayetteville AR

WOMEN’S
DIVE

Sydney Whiting Rachel Wittmer Kate McCahan Kelly Straub Annie Wiese
Fr.« Free « Henrico, VA Sr.« Free, Fly, IM - Minneapolis, MN .+ Dive - Dunwoody, GA 1.+ Dive + Omaha, NE Jr.«Dive « Carmel, IN

MEN’S
SWIM

Josh Bottelberghe Tyler Christianson Will Cumberland Sean Faikish Jack Fitzpatrick Jadk Hoagland Liam Hutchinson Charles Komdorffer
Jr.« Breast« Vancouver WA~ Fr.« M, Back, Breast« Easton, MD ~Sr.«IM, Back- Bristow, VA Fr.« IM, Free « Lansdale, PA 50.+ Back, IM« Pittshurgh, PA 50. IM, Free + La Cueva, NM So.+Free, M+ GlenEllyn, IL -~ So.« Fly, Back  New Orleans, LA

Stephan Lukashev Sadler McKeen Max Miranda Brendan Santana Thacher Scannell Kaden Smesko Liam Smith Zachary Smith
Fr.« Free, Fly - San Diego, CA Sr. Free « Bimingham, AL Jr.« Fly, I« East Greenwich, Rl Sr.« Fy, Back - San Diego, CA So.« Free « Stamford, T Fr. Back, Free, IM - Cuyahoga Fr.« Free - Philadelphia, PA Jr.+Fly, Back « Tuscaloosa, AL

MEN’S
DIVE

Topher Stenshy Cason Wilburn Dave DeBacker Austin Flaute David Petrison
So.+ Freg -« Lincolnshire, IL 50.+ Free, Fly «Chesapeake, Va S0.+ Dive + Ypsilanti, MI Jr.+Dive « Centerville, O S0, Dive  Pitsford, N.Y.

COACHING STAFF

Mike Litzinger Mark Bradshaw Aaron Bell Joe Brinkman Mitch Dansky BeccaWeiland Caleb Lawrence Rebecca Wilkerson Maggie Maloney
Head Swim Coach Head Dive Coach Assodiate Head Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Assistant Coach Volunteer Assistant Coach Volunteer Assistant Coach Director of Operations
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2020-21 NOTRE DAME SWIMMING & DIVING SEASON AT A GLANCE

CSCAA MEN’S POLL es11) CSCAAWOMEN’S POLL ez 11) 2020-21 NOTRE DAME SCHEDULE
RANK TEAM RANK TEAM Notre Dame Men’s Dual Record: 3-1
1. Texas 1. (alifornia
Notre Dame Women’s Dual Record: 4-0
2. (alifornia 2. Virginia*
DATE OPPONENT/EVENT LOCATION Results: M/W
3 Texas A&M 3. Kentucky
4 Georgia 4 Forida Dec. 4 Cincinnati Notre Dame, Ind. W/W
5-T. NC State* 5. Tennessee Jan.9 No. 13/14 Louisville Notre Dame, Ind. L/W
5T Florida 6. Georgia Jan.21-23  Missouri State (M), RV Akron (W) Notre Dame, Ind. W/W
7. Louisville* 7. Northwestern o
Jan.29-30  West Virginia Morgantown, WV W/W
8. Indiana 8. Texas
Feb. 17-20  Women's Swimming ACC Championships Greenshoro, N.C. All day
9. Missouri 9. Michigan
10, Virginia* 10, Stanford Feb.17-20  Diving ACC Championships Greensboro, N.C. All day
11. Tennessee 11. NC State* Feb.24-27  Men's Swimming ACC Championships  Greenshoro, N.C. All day
12 Michigan 12. Louisville* March 12-14 NCAA Zone C Diving Championships ~ Ann Arbor, Mich. — All day
13. Virginia Tech* 13. North Carolina*
roma e oriRaroina March 17-21  NCAA Women's Championships  Greenshoro, N.C All day
14. Stanford 14. NOTRE DAME
March 24-27  NCAA Men’s Championships Greensboro, N.C All day
15. Florida State™ 15. Virginia Tech*
16. Alabama 16. Alabama
17. NOTRE DAME 17. Wisconsin
18. North Carolina® 18. Texas A&M
19. Wisconsin 19. UCLA
20. Northwestern 20. Arkansas
21, Ohio State 21. Indiana
22, Georgia Tech* 22. Minnesota
23. Auburn 23. Ohio State
23. Arizona 24 Duke*
25. Pittsburgh* 25T, Missouri
25T, Auburn
* Denotes ACC schools * Denotes ACC schools
2020-21 dual meet opponents in bold 2020-21 dual meet opponents in bold

¥
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NCAA B-CUT TIMES
Women
Megan Deuel 200 Fly 1:58.76, 1:59.20

100 Fly :52.27,:52.47,:53.52
- 200 Fly 1:55.37, 1:56.62, 1:56.95
Coleen Gillilan 5001M 155726
2021 INDIVIDUAL HONORS | 100 Breast 1:01.40
RECORD BOOK UPDATE Cailey Grunhard 100 Fly :52.98,:53.36
AUSTIN FLAUTE Madeline LaPorte 1650 Free 16:25.48
100 Back :53.35
Bayley St t
ACC Men's Diver of the Week (Jan. 12) ayley Stewar 200 Back 1:53.46, 1:54.97
COLEEN GILLILAN Carly Quast 100 Back :53.68
500 Free 4:46.48
ACCWormen's Swimmer of School Record | Women's 100 Fly :52.07 Luciana Thomas 400 IM 4:13.25
the Week (Jan. 12, Jan. 26) Pool Record Women’s 100 Fly :52.07 200 Fly 1:57.04
e (Notre Dame) Women’s 200 Fly 1:55.37 Men
JACK HOAGLAND 100 Breast :53.35,53.78,:53.96,:54.13
Josh Bottelberghe | ) p,.» ¢ 1:56.55
Pool Record Men’s 500 Free 41539 200 1M 146,34
Broke the Notre Dame pool | (Notre Dame) Men’s 1000 Free 8:51.68 Tyler Christianson 200 Breast 1:55.49 1:56.90
records for 500 & 1000 Men's 400 IM 3:43.78 e
Free twice each this season | Pool Record Men's 1000 Free 8:49.95 500 Free 4:15.39, 4:17.23
(West Virginia) 400 IM 3:43.78
Jack Hoagland 1650 Free 14:59.49
MADELINE LaPORTE 200 Back 1:44.76
- 2001M 1:46.49
Pool Record Women’s 1000 Free 9:57.31 200F 135.39.135.5)
(West Virginia) ree :33.57, 1050,
Sl 500 Free 42154
DAVID PETRISON Max Miranda 400 IM 3:49.84
School Record | Men’s Platform 346.80 Charles Korndorffer 100 Fly 4702
Zachary Smith 200 Fly 1:46.33
KELLY STRAUB Cason Wilburn 100 Free :43.60
ACCWormen's Diver of the School Record | Women’s 1-meter 340.35
Women's Platform 273.45 ZONE DIVING SCORES
Week (Jan. 12, Feb. 2)
Men’s 3-meter 330.45(C)
BAYLEY STEWART Dave DeBacker Men’s Platform 333.53 (B)
. Men’s 1-meter 370.65(A),350.18 (B), 311.03 (C
Pool Record Women'’s 200 Back | 1:53.46 Austin Flaute | "2 - cror 408.23 ((A)), 379.43((%) o
(Notre Dame)
Men’s 1-meter 312.90(C)
David Petrison | Men's 3-meter 353.03(C), 331.65 ()
RELAYS Men’s Platform 346.80 (B)
Men’s 200 Medley Relay | Pool Record Santana, Bottelberghe, | 1:26.23 A 2
(Notre Dame) Wilburn, Stensby Will Rains Men’s 3-meter 333.45(C)
Women’s 1-meter 285.53 (B)
Kate McCahan Women's 3-meter 307.73 (0)
Women’s 1-meter 340.35(A),338.10(A), 325.20 (A)
Kelly Straub Women’s 3-meter 353.18(A),330.00(B), 282.30(C)
Women's Platform | 273.45 (A)
Women's 1-meter 306.15(A),295.58 (A), 271.65(C)
Annie Wiese Women’s 3-meter 347.55(A),330.90(B), 281.40(C)
Women’s Platform 273.38 (A)

D
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IND NOTRE DAME

50 FREE
100 FREE
200 FREE
500 FREE
1000 FREE
1650 FREE
100 BACK
200 BACK
100 BREAST
200 BREAST
100 FLY
200 FLY
200 IM

400 IM

1 METER

3 METER
PLATFORM

200 MEDLEY RELAY
400 MEDLEY RELAY
200 FREE RELAY
400 FREE RELAY
800 FREE RELAY

MEN’S RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL

Justin Plaschka
Justin Plaschka
Frank Dyer

Zach Yeadon
Zach Yeadon
Zach Yeadon

Jack Montesi

Jack Montesi
Trent Jackson
Zachary Stephens
Justin Plaschka
Aaron Schultz
Zachary Stephens
Jack Hoagland
Joe Coumos

Joe Coumos
David Petrison

RELAY

Whitacre, Jackson, Plaschka, Speers
Whitacre, Jackson, Plaschka, Afrik
Plaschka, Speers, R. Fujan, Afrik
Afrik, Speers, Plaschka, R. Fujan
McKeen, Schultz, Wilburn, Yeadon

19.30
42.78
1:33.20
4:10.39
8:43.51
14:27.93
45.81
1:40.14
52.25
1:53.33
45.41
1:41.70
1:44.00
3:40.73
420.00
419.80
346.80

1:24.88
3:06.90
1:16.97
2:50.39
6:16.86

2018
2017
2014
2020
2020
2020
2020
2020
2017
2015
2018
2019
2015
2020
2017
2018
2021

2017
2017
2017
2017
2020



IND NOTRE DAME

MEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

50 FREESTYLE 500 FREESTYLE
1. Justin Plaschka 19.30 2018 1. ZachYeadon 4:10.39 2020
2. Daniel Speers 19.38 2017 2. JackHoagland 4:12.15 2020
3. Frank Dyer 19.57 2014 3. Sadler McKeen 4:17.10 2018
4. Tabahn Afrik 19.93 2017 4. Frank Dyer 4:17.13 2014
5. Reed Fujan 20.01 2017 5. Max Miranda 4:18.51 2020
6. Zachary Stephens 20.02 2014 6. Richard Mannix 4:18.83 2017
Topher Stensby 20.02 2021 7. Liam Hutchinson 4:19.11 2020
8. John Lytle 20.05 2009 8. TrentJackson 4:20.04 2017
9. Brendan Santana 20.06 2018 9. MacKenzie LeBlanc  4:22.05 2008
10. Kevin Overholt 20.07 2012 10. Benjamin Jany 4:22.35 2017

100 FREESTYLE 1000 FREESTYLE
1. Justin Plaschka 42.78 2017 1. ZachYeadon 8:43.51 2020
2. Frank Dyer 42.84 2014 2. Jack Hoagland 8:49.95 2021
3. Tabahn Afrik 42.86 2017 3. Richard Mannix 9:02.87 2017
4. Daniel Speers 42.88 2018 4. Will Barao 9:07.85 2020
5. Reed Fujan 43.34 2017 5. LukeThornbrue 9:09.79 2019
6. John Lytle 43.46 2009 6. Sadler McKeen 9:09.91 2018
7. Cason Wilburn 43.60 2021 7. FrankDyer 9:11.93 2014
8. Aaron Schultz 43.62 2020 8. John Nappi 9:12.61 2015
9. Dan Fujan 43.92 2018 9. BenlJany 9:13.11 2015
10. Zach Yeadon 44.08 2019 10. James McEldrew 9:13.41 2012

200 FREESTYLE 1650 FREESTYLE
1. Frank Dyer 1:33.20 2014 1. ZachYeadon 14:27.93 2020
2. Sadler McKeen 1:33.59 2020 2. JackHoagland 14:35.19 2020
3. Reed Fujan 1:33.74 2017 3. Richard Mannix 15:04.96 2018
4. ZachYeadon 1:34.39 2020 4. Sadler McKeen 15:06.26 2018
5. Trent Jackson 1:35.04 2015 5. Will Barao 15:12.31 2020
6. Tabahn Afrik 1:35.47 2017 6. John Nappi 15:14.62 2015
7. John Lytle 1:35.79 2009 7. KevinHughes 15:14.70 2014
8. Aaron Schultz 1:36.14 2017 8. JayVanden Berg 15:15.99 2006
9. JackHoagland 1:36.27 2021 9. BrennanlJacobson 15.16.77 2012
10. Cason Wilburn 1:36.32 2020 10. Luke Thornbrue 15:17.41 2019



IND NOTRE DAME

MEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

100 BACKSTROKE 200 BREASTSTROKE
1. Jack Montesi 45.81 2020 1. Zachary Stephens 1:53.33 2015
2. Robert Whitacre 46.39 2018 2. Trent Jackson 1:53.52 2017
3. Matthew Buerger 47.17 2014 3. Josh Bottelberghe 1:53.63 2020
4. Zach Smith 47.29 2019 4. Tyler Christianson 1:55.49 2021
5. Brendan Santana 47.40 2018 5. Cameron Miller 1:56.24 2013
6. Bogac Ayhan 47.42 2016 6. Garrett Clarke 1:56.79 2018
7. Jack Fitzpatrick 47.93 2021 7. Steven Shek 1:57.55 2018
8. Petar Petrovic 47.95 2011 8. Ben Gorski 1:57.61 2018
9. Will Cumberland 48.15 2018 9. Mason Weber 1:58.10 2012
10. Charles Korndorffer 48.16 2020 10. JP Becker 1:58.13 2021
200 BACKSTROKE 100 BUTTERFLY
1. Jack Montesi 1:40.14 2020 1. Justin Plaschka 4541 2018
2. Robert Whitacre 1:40.17 2018 2. Aaron Schultz 46.06 2018
3. Thomas Anderson 1:42.61 2015 3. Zach Smith 46.39 2019
4. Will Cumberland 1:42.99 2020 4. Brendan Santana 46.56 2018
5. Sadler McKeen 1:43.28 2020 5. Matt Grauslys 46.63 2019
6. Jack Fitzpatrick 1:44.11 2020 6. Jack Montesi 46.72 2019
7. Joseph Turk 1:44.40 2019 7. FrankDyer 46.92 2013
8. Nick Milikich 1:44.44 2020 8. Bill Bass 47.03 2012
9. Bogac Ayhan 1:44.57 2015 9. Johnathan Williamson 47.05 2015
10. Jack Hoagland 1:44.76 2021 10. Charles Korndorffer 47.22 2021
100 BREASTSTROKE 200 BUTTERFLY
1.  Trent Jackson 52.25 2017 1. Aaron Schultz 1:41.70 2019
2. Zachary Stephens 52.50 2015 2. Zach Smith 1:42.90 2020
3. Josh Bottelberghe 52.68 2020 3. Jonathan Williamson 1:43.09 2014
4. Chris Johnson 52.99 2013 4. Matt Grauslys 1:43.54 2019
5. Steven Shek 53.30 2018 5. Kevin Bradley 1:43.81 2017
6. Colin Babcock 53.36 2014 6. Thomas Anderson 1:43.82 2016
7.  Cameron Miller 53.37 2014 7. Max Miranda 1:44.25 2019
8. Mathew Limbacher 53.44 2020 8. MarciBarta 1:44.77 2018
9. Garrett Clarke 53.50 2018 9. MacKenzie LeBlanc  1:45.06 2009
10. Ben Gorski 53.59 2017 10. Bill Bass 1:45.27 2013



IND NOTRE DAME

MEN’S TOP PERFORMERS
200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

1. Zachary Stephens 1:44.00 2015
2. Robert Whitacre 1:44.06 2018
3. Aaron Schultz 1:44.30 2018
4. MarciBarta 1:44.73 2018
5. Bill Bass 1:44.81 2012
6. Colin Babcock 1:45.12 2014
7. Kevin Bradley 1:45.17 2017
8. Will Cumberland 1:45.67 2019
9. Andrew Winton 1:45.97 2019
10. Tyler Christianson 1:46.34 2021

400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

1. Jack Hoagland 3:40.73 2020
2. MarciBarta 3:41.67 2018
3. Thomas Anderson 3:43.03 2015
4. Kevin Bradley 3:46.52 2015
5. Max Miranda 3:46.58 2020
6. Andrew Winton 3:46.89 2019
7. Will Cumberland 3:46.91 2019
8. JosephTurk 3:48.42 2018
9. Tyler Christianson 3:48.78 2021
10. Richard Mannix 3:48.84 2017



IND NOTRE DAME

50 FREE
100 FREE
200 FREE
500 FREE
1000 FREE
1650 FREE
100 BACK
200 BACK
100 BREAST
200 BREAST
100 FLY
200 FLY
200 IM

400 IM

1T METER

3 METER
PLATFORM

WOMEN'’S RECORDS

INDIVIDUAL
Katie Smith 22.25
Abbie Dolan 48.27
Abbie Dolan 1:43.63
Lindsay Stone 4:42.85
Lindsay Stone 9:43.05
Lindsay Stone 16:06.42
Catherine Mulquin 51.72
Alice Treuth 1:52.80
Emma Reaney 57.79
Emma Reaney 2:04.06
Coleen Gillilan 52.07
Nikki Smith 1:54.66
Emma Reaney 1:54.92
Emma Reaney 4:08.63
Kelly Straub 340.35
Natalie Stitt 376.20
Kelly Straub 273.45
RELAY

200 MEDLEY RELAY Quast, O'Donnell, Grunhard, K. Smith  1:36.78
400 MEDLEY RELAY Mulquin, O'Donnell, Sheehan, Dolan  3:33.38

200 FREE RELAY
400 FREE RELAY
800 FREE RELAY

Quast, Revilak, Donal, Heller 1:28.81
Dolan, Quast, Heller, Revilak 3:14.65
Dolan, Eksteen, Heller, Sarazen 7:02.36

2017
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2017
2019
2014
2014
2020
2019
2014
2014
2021
2010
2021

2019
2017
2018
2018
2019



IND NOTRE DAME

WOMEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

50 FREESTYLE 500 FREESTYLE
1. Katie Smith 22.25 2017 1. Lindsay Stone 4:42.85 2018
2. Carly Quast 22.30 2018 2. Abbie Dolan 4:43.48 2020
2. Amywren Miller 22.30 2010 3. Ella Moynihan 4:44.29 2016
4. Catherine Mulquin 22.35 2017 4. LucianaThomas 4:44.55 2020
5. Sofia Revilak 22.37 2017 5. Molly Treble 4:45.18 2017
6. Carrie Nixon 22.39 2000 6. AliceTreuth 4:45.19 2019
7. Abbie Dolan 22.44 2018 7. Katie Carroll 4:45.50 2007
8. Coleen Gillilan 22.53 2019 8. Sinead Eksteen 4:45.56 2019
9. Catherine Galletti 22.83 2015 9. Madeline LaPorte 4:45.87 2020
10. Lauren Heller 22.84 2019 10. Linda Gallo 4:47.04 1998

100 FREESTYLE 1000 FREESTYLE
1. Abbie Dolan 48.27 2019 1. Lindsay Stone 9:43.05 2018
2. Carly Quast 49.00 2019 2. MollyTreble 9:48.79 2018
3. Skylar Fore 49.10 2018 3. Katie Carroll 9:49.80 2006
3. Amywren Miller 49.10 2008 4. Madeline LaPorte 9:52.21 2020
5. Carrie Nixon 49.18 2000 5. Claire Hutchinson 9:52.98 2006
6. Lauren Heller 49.19 2019 6. Sinead Eksteen 9:54.36 2019
7. Catherine Mulquin 49.21 2015 7. Linda Gallo 9:56.34 1998
8. Emma Reaney 49.42 2015 8. LucianaThomas 9:57.90 2020
9. Katie Smith 49.60 2017 9. RebeccaWalton 10:01.31 2018
10. Kelly Jacob 49.68 2018 10. Ellie Berdusco 10:02.84 2019

200 FREESTYLE 1650 FREESTYLE
1 Abbie Dolan 1:43.63 2019 1. Lindsay Stone 16:06.42 2018
2. Christa Riggins 1:44.89 2008 2. Sinead Eksteen 16:18.80 2019
3. Ella Moynihan 1:45.42 2016 3. Linda Gallo 16:24.48 1998
4. Lauren Heller 1:45.83 2019 4. Madeline LaPorte 16:25.48 2021
5. Emma Reaney 1:46.19 2014 5. Molly Treble 16:25.51 2018
6. Kelly Ryan 1:46.37 2014 6. Marie Labosky 16:32.30 2001
7. Kyra Sarazen 1:46.91 2019 7. RebeccaWalton 16:33.04 2018
8. Skylar Fore 1:47.26 2018 8. Claire Hutchinson  16:34.37 2006
9. Sydney Whiting 1:48.07 2020 9. Reilly Lanigan 16:38.90 2018
10. Sinead Eksteen 1:48.10 2018 10. Casey Wagner 16:39.77 2008



IND NOTRE DAME

S 0VENOVAWN =

WOMEN’S TOP PERFORMERS

100 BACKSTROKE

1. Catherine Mulquin 51.72
2. Carly Quast 52.06
3. Alice Treuth 52.84
4. Kim Holden 52.99
5. Sofia Revilak 53.22
6. Bayley Stewart 53.35
7. Kelly Ryan 53.77
8. Catherine Galletti 53.81
9. Courtney Whyte 54.06
10. Maggie Behrens 54.11
200 BACKSTROKE
1. AliceTreuth 1:52.80
2. Bayley Stewart 1:53.46
3. Kelly Ryan 1:53.57
4. Kim Holden 1:54.33
5. Kyra Sarazen 1:54.55
6. Katie Miller 1:54.76
7. Carly Quast 1:56.39
8. Courtney Whyte 1:56.84
9. Erin Brooks 1:57.56
10. Tanya Williams 1:57.68

100 BREASTSTROKE

Emma Reaney 57.79
Samantha Maxwell 59.44
Coleen Gillilan 1:00.02
Meaghan O'Donnell  1:00.13
Christen McDonough 1:00.51
Alyssa Storino 1:00.85
Danielle Margheret  1:01.05
Sherri McIntee 1:01.32
. Lauren Stauder 1:01.46
0. Ellie Jew 1:01.47

2017
2019
2017
2011
2018
2021
2014
2015
2014
2009

2019
2021
2013
2013
2019
2014
2019
2013
1997
1993

2014
2009
2020
2017
2013
2018
2016
2017
2014
2020

VN A WN =

“VENOUAWN

VN A WN =

200 BREASTSTROKE

Emma Reaney
Samantha Maxwell
Meaghan O’'Donnell
Sherri McIntee
Danielle Margheret
Shannon Suddarth
Christen McDonough
Alyssa Storino
Lauren Stauder

0. Julia Quinn

100 BUTTERFLY

Coleen Gillilan
Cailey Grunhard
Erin Sheehan
Nikki Smith

Kim Holden

Sofia Revilak
Catherine Galletti
Courtney Whyte
Kellyn Kulke

0. Rachel Wittmer

200 BUTTERFLY

2:04.06
2:09.62
2:11.80
2:12.97
2:13.00
2:13.33
2:13.75
2:14.06
2:14.09
2:14.41

52.07
52.21
52.22
52.50
52.57
52.82
53.14
53.44
53.46
53.76

Nikki Smith 1:54.66
Luciana Thomas 1:54.70
Coleen Gillilan 1:54.79
Bridget Casey 1:56.52 2
Courtney Whyte 1:56.97
Erin Sheehan 1:57.11
Abbie Dolan 1:57.41
Katie Casey 1:57.72
. Katie Carroll 1:58.10
0. Sofia Revilak 1:58.26

2014
2009
2017
2017
2015
2000
2014
2018
2014
2007

2020
2019
2017
2019
2014
2017
2015
2013
2009
2017

2019
2020
2020

014
2015
2017
2018
2009
2007
2017



IND NOTRE DAME

WOMEN'’S TOP PERFORMERS
200 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

1.  Emma Reaney 1:54.92 2014
2. Coleen Gillilan 1:56.69 2020
3. Katie Miller 1:57.54 2014
4. Luciana Thomas 1:58.79 2019
5. Nikki Smith 1:58.89 2019
6. Kyra Sarazen 1:59.09 2018
7. Bayley Stewart 1:59.53 2019
8. Erin Sheehan 2:00.02 2019
9. Katie Carroll 2:00.09 2007
10. Genevieve Bradford 2:00.46 2014

400 INDIVIDUAL MEDLEY

1.  Emma Reaney 4:08.63 2014
2. Katie Miller 4:10.92 2014
3. LucianaThomas 4:11.19 2020
4. Katie Carroll 4:12.37 2007
5. Coleen Gillilan 4:14.06 2020
6. Megan Farrell 4:15.17 2007

Ashley Edgell 4:15.17 2009
8. Marie Labosky 4:16.24 2003
9. Bridgette Casey 4:17.16 2014

10. Nikki Smith 4:18.28 2015
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